
1. 101 ITA 100 300 238 07 U21 BURATTI Nicolo Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:19.412 20
2. 91 GER 100 362 083 63 HEMING Mika ATT Investments 00:02:19.925 +00 19
3. 104 CRO 100 284 056 24 U21 MIHOLJEVIC Fran Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:21.004 +02 18
4. 223 DEN 100 361 216 69 U21 NJOR Marckus Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:22.050 +03 17
5. 51 AUT 100 350 257 71 U21 HAJEK Alexander Austria National Team 00:02:22.572 +03 16
6. 173 NED 100 232 346 15 U21 MAAS Marijn Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:22.621 +03 15
7. 221 DEN 100 584 406 62 THOMSEN Frederik Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:22.764 +03 14
8. 171 NED 100 230 938 62 U21 VAN DEN BROEK Frank Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:22.797 +03 13
9. 224 DEN 100 482 926 44 U21 KASPERSEN Kasper Due Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:22.973 +03 12
10. 211 POL 100 539 538 08 U21 MAJEWSKI Kacper GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:23.017 +04 11
11. 132 CAN 100 598 118 00 U21 JULIEN Matisse Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:23.324 +04 10
12. 133 CAN 100 562 756 43 JUNEAU Francis Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:23.659 +04 9
13. 71 ITA 100 299 321 60 MARCELLUSI Martin Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:23.752 +04 8
14. 105 GBR 100 642 724 83 U21 STOCKWELL Oliver Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:24.165 +05 7
15. 11 POL 100 153 284 08 PAPIERSKI Damian Poland National Team 00:02:24.256 +05 6
16. 72 ITA 100 301 021 14 U21 MARTINELLI Alessio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:24.994 +05 5
17. 93 CZE 100 235 673 44 KAŠPAR Jan ATT Investments 00:02:25.374 +06 4
18. 231 UKR 100 348 206 57 U21 BILYI Maksym UC Monaco 00:02:25.498 +06 3
19. 175 NED 100 227 219 29 U21 RASENBERG Martijn Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:25.751 +06 2
20. 131 FRA 100 713 818 76 U21 CARPENTIER Florian Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:25.756 +06 1
21. 103 ITA 100 319 677 46 U21 DE CASSAN Davide Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:25.966 +06
22. 31 HUN 100 236 498 93 U21 SZIJÁRTÓ Zétény Hungarian National Team 00:02:26.005 +07
23. 233 LAT 100 521 844 65 U21 BELOHVOSCIKS Kristians UC Monaco 00:02:26.128 +07
24. 55 AUT 100 350 225 39 U21 SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian Austria National Team 00:02:26.279 +07
25. 95 CZE 100 235 618 86 ROTTER Michal ATT Investments 00:02:26.560 +07
26. 162 POL 100 592 411 16 U21 MACIEJUK Kacper KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:26.638 +07
27. 225 DEN 100 538 266 94 U21 ANDREASSON Sebastian Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:26.713 +07
28. 121 SLO 100 176 156 85 U21 ZIHERL Luka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:26.837 +07
29. 111 POL 100 562 665 49 U21 GIERYK Kacper HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:27.002 +08
30. 135 CAN 100 598 981 87 U21 RIVARD Nicolas Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:27.012 +08
31. 94 CZE 100 472 249 37 U21 STRÁNSKÝ Matěj ATT Investments 00:02:27.030 +08
32. 141 NED 100 228 487 36 DEELSTRA Huub Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:27.196 +08
33. 191 POL 100 534 437 48 BIENIEK Damian TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:27.343 +08
34. 134 CAN 100 527 705 09 MILES Carson Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:27.624 +08
35. 54 AUT 101 080 884 94 U21 PUTZ Sebastian Austria National Team 00:02:27.736 +08
36. 213 POL 100 546 678 67 U21 LEWANDOWSKI Radosław GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:27.834 +08
37. 115 POL 100 593 891 41 U21 POMORSKI Michał HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:28.234 +09
38. 143 NED 100 227 943 74 TEN BOSKE Kars Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:28.264 +09
39. 222 DEN 100 507 633 16 U21 THORØE-HANSEN Nicholas Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:28.319 +09
40. 214 POL 100 584 611 73 U21 KRUKOWSKI Aleksander GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:28.329 +09
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41. 172 NED 100 987 430 51 U21 DE JONG Nino Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:28.523 +09
42. 85 BEL 100 883 413 18 U21 GODTS Kobe Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:28.592 +09
43. 124 SRB 100 550 976 00 U21 TURKULOV Luka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:28.613 +09
44. 102 ITA 100 301 205 04 U21 DEBIASI Andrea Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:28.706 +09
45. 235 SWE 100 307 379 67 U21 TESSIORE Tommaso UC Monaco 00:02:28.948 +09
46. 21 SVK 100 460 565 90 U21 NAGY Simon Slovak National Team 00:02:29.012 +10
47. 183 POL 100 550 805 23 RAJTAK Mateusz Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:02:29.191 +10
48. 163 POL 100 550 984 08 ZARĘBSKI Marcin KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:29.242 +10
49. 75 ITA 100 292 623 55 U21 PINARELLO Alessandro Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:29.646 +10
50. 83 BEL 100 649 439 08 U21 CEURENS Robbe Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:29.796 +10
51. 252 SVK 100 660 699 16 U21 SOKOLÍK Lukáš Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:29.825 +10
52. 192 POL 100 235 678 49 MIERZYŃSKI Piotr TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:29.964 +10
53. 243 POL 100 519 048 82 U21 FRĄTCZAK Radosław Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:30.067 +11
54. 146 NED 101 173 496 71 U21 VAN HOORN Mart Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:30.276 +11
55. 122 SLO 101 115 190 62 U21 VOVK Jaka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:30.306 +11
56. 212 POL 100 589 506 21 U21 CYWIŃSKI Mateusz GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:30.671 +11
57. 23 SVK 100 460 382 04 LÍŠKA Andrej Slovak National Team 00:02:30.749 +11
58. 43 CZE 100 480 066 94 KMÍNEK Vojtěch Czech National Team 00:02:30.766 +11
59. 165 POL 100 922 714 34 U21 ŻUREK Jakub KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:31.233 +12
60. 253 SVK 100 460 179 92 U21 KOVÁČ Samuel Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:31.309 +12
61. 114 POL 100 593 973 26 U21 OŚKO Miłosz HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:31.418 +12
62. 74 ITA 100 308 599 26 U21 PELLIZZARI Giulio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:31.458 +12
63. 22 SVK 100 460 441 63 U21 LOHINSKÝ Filip Slovak National Team 00:02:31.723 +12
64. 113 POL 100 830 732 08 U21 RADOSZ Maksymilian HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:31.791 +12
65. 52 AUT 100 350 283 00 U21 HOFBAUER Philipp Austria National Team 00:02:31.802 +12
66. 161 POL 100 551 255 85 U21 SĘDZIELEWSKI Michał KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:31.860 +12
67. 34 HUN 100 846 651 19 U21 NAGY Bendegúz Mátyás Hungarian National Team 00:02:31.888 +12
68. 144 NED 101 193 443 36 U21 VAN DER VEEN Steyn Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:31.906 +12
69. 73 ITA 100 743 083 47 U21 NIERI Alessio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:32.332 +13
70. 145 NED 100 483 836 81 STEMAN Jip Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:32.531 +13
71. 92 CZE 100 008 326 65 U21 CAMRDA Karel ATT Investments 00:02:32.605 +13
72. 84 GBR 100 237 100 16 U21 EVANS Louis Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:32.680 +13
73. 174 NED 100 231 120 50 U21 PIJNENBURG Sven Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:32.695 +13
74. 13 POL 100 535 772 25 U21 SZYMACHA Kamil Poland National Team 00:02:32.830 +13
75. 44 CZE 100 473 094 09 U21 KŘENEK Adam Czech National Team 00:02:33.003 +14
76. 15 POL 100 550 798 16 U21 CENTKA Kacper Poland National Team 00:02:33.076 +14
77. 45 CZE 100 473 733 66 U21 VOLTR Martin Czech National Team 00:02:33.191 +14
78. 12 POL 100 559 269 48 U21 SMRECZEK Kacper Poland National Team 00:02:33.230 +14
79. 193 POL 100 549 023 84 U21 OLSZAR Antoni TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:34.203 +15
80. 82 FRA 100 695 513 07 U21 WATTELLE Celestin Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:34.352 +15
81. 81 GBR 100 238 947 20 SMITH Nathan Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:34.391 +15
82. 33 HUN 100 845 437 66 U21 LEPOLD Zoltán Antal Hungarian National Team 00:02:34.441 +15

PROLOGUE - 2022-04-29 Budapest Csepel (HUN)
STAGE INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION
RANK BIB UCI ID SURNAME, NAME TEAM TIME GAP PTS

2022-04-30 www.wynikizawodow.eu - obsługa imprez sportowych - pomiar czasu - biuro zawodów - 503 143 095 Strona / Page 2 / 3



83. 232 SWE 100 222 893 68 U21 HÖGLUND August UC Monaco 00:02:34.472 +15
84. 194 POL 100 930 531 91 U21 ŁAPSA Szymon TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:34.536 +15
85. 125 SLO 101 067 631 33 U21 ČERNE Andrej Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:34.574 +15
86. 42 CZE 100 599 317 35 U21 ŠIROKÝ Štěpán Czech National Team 00:02:34.624 +15
87. 234 FIN 100 458 105 55 U21 VAINIO Veeti UC Monaco 00:02:34.639 +15
88. 244 POL 100 539 094 49 U21 TRZĘSOWSKI Konrad Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:34.758 +15
89. 32 HUN 100 579 084 75 U21 HRENKÓ Norbert Hungarian National Team 00:02:34.794 +15
90. 185 UKR 100 907 171 11 U21 SHCHERBAN Yurii Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:02:34.868 +15
91. 53 AUT 100 350 849 81 MESSNER Martin Austria National Team 00:02:34.925 +15
92. 251 SVK 100 460 240 56 GAVENDA Martin Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:35.036 +16
93. 123 SLO 100 175 806 26 U21 JEROMEL Vid Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:35.436 +16
94. 241 POL 100 587 792 53 U21 MUSIALIK Jakub Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:35.989 +16
95. 242 POL 100 584 311 64 U21 BOCHENEK Karol Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:36.224 +17
96. 24 SVK 100 461 053 93 VRÁBEL Radovan Slovak National Team 00:02:36.650 +17
97. 195 POL 100 548 769 24 U21 SKOCZYLAS Łukasz TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:36.945 +17
98. 255 SVK 100 460 524 49 U21 VLČÁK Jakub Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:36.984 +17
99. 14 POL 100 489 537 59 DOMIN Krzysztof Poland National Team 00:02:38.083 +19
100. 181 POL 100 545 375 25 FIJAK Jan Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:02:38.556 +19
101. 41 CZE 100 653 216 02 U21 KOPELENT David Czech National Team 00:02:38.678 +19
102. 25 SVK 100 460 432 54 U21 VANČO Tobias Slovak National Team 00:02:38.980 +19
103. 245 POL 100 546 507 90 U21 POTASZNIK Szymon Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:39.180 +20
104. 254 SVK 100 601 497 81 U21 KUNIC Tomáš Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:43.982 +24
105. 184 POL 100 552 097 54 U21 KOWALCZYK Adrian Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:03:50.195 +1:31
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1. 101 ITA 100 300 238 07 2001 BURATTI Nicolo Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:19.412
2. 104 CRO 100 284 056 24 2002 MIHOLJEVIC Fran Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:21.004 +02
3. 223 DEN 100 361 216 69 2001 NJOR Marckus Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:22.050 +03
4. 51 AUT 100 350 257 71 2003 HAJEK Alexander Austria National Team 00:02:22.572 +03
5. 173 NED 100 232 346 15 2002 MAAS Marijn Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:22.621 +03
6. 171 NED 100 230 938 62 2001 VAN DEN BROEK Frank Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:22.797 +03
7. 224 DEN 100 482 926 44 2002 KASPERSEN Kasper Due Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:22.973 +03
8. 211 POL 100 539 538 08 2002 MAJEWSKI Kacper GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:23.017 +04
9. 132 CAN 100 598 118 00 2003 JULIEN Matisse Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:23.324 +04
10. 105 GBR 100 642 724 83 2002 STOCKWELL Oliver Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:24.165 +05
11. 72 ITA 100 301 021 14 2001 MARTINELLI Alessio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:24.994 +05
12. 231 UKR 100 348 206 57 2001 BILYI Maksym UC Monaco 00:02:25.498 +06
13. 175 NED 100 227 219 29 2001 RASENBERG Martijn Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:25.751 +06
14. 131 FRA 100 713 818 76 2002 CARPENTIER Florian Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:25.756 +06
15. 103 ITA 100 319 677 46 2002 DE CASSAN Davide Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:25.966 +06
16. 31 HUN 100 236 498 93 2003 SZIJÁRTÓ Zétény Hungarian National Team 00:02:26.005 +07
17. 233 LAT 100 521 844 65 2002 BELOHVOSCIKS Kristians UC Monaco 00:02:26.128 +07
18. 55 AUT 100 350 225 39 2001 SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian Austria National Team 00:02:26.279 +07
19. 162 POL 100 592 411 16 2003 MACIEJUK Kacper KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:26.638 +07
20. 225 DEN 100 538 266 94 2002 ANDREASSON Sebastian Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:26.713 +07
21. 121 SLO 100 176 156 85 2002 ZIHERL Luka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:26.837 +07
22. 111 POL 100 562 665 49 2003 GIERYK Kacper HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:27.002 +08
23. 135 CAN 100 598 981 87 2001 RIVARD Nicolas Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:27.012 +08
24. 94 CZE 100 472 249 37 2003 STRÁNSKÝ Matěj ATT Investments 00:02:27.030 +08
25. 54 AUT 101 080 884 94 2003 PUTZ Sebastian Austria National Team 00:02:27.736 +08
26. 213 POL 100 546 678 67 2002 LEWANDOWSKI Radosław GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:27.834 +08
27. 115 POL 100 593 891 41 2003 POMORSKI Michał HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:28.234 +09
28. 222 DEN 100 507 633 16 2001 THORØE-HANSEN Nicholas Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:28.319 +09
29. 214 POL 100 584 611 73 2002 KRUKOWSKI Aleksander GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:28.329 +09
30. 172 NED 100 987 430 51 2003 DE JONG Nino Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:28.523 +09
31. 85 BEL 100 883 413 18 2002 GODTS Kobe Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:28.592 +09
32. 124 SRB 100 550 976 00 2003 TURKULOV Luka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:28.613 +09
33. 102 ITA 100 301 205 04 2001 DEBIASI Andrea Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:28.706 +09
34. 235 SWE 100 307 379 67 2003 TESSIORE Tommaso UC Monaco 00:02:28.948 +09
35. 21 SVK 100 460 565 90 2001 NAGY Simon Slovak National Team 00:02:29.012 +10
36. 75 ITA 100 292 623 55 2003 PINARELLO Alessandro Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:29.646 +10
37. 83 BEL 100 649 439 08 2001 CEURENS Robbe Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:29.796 +10
38. 252 SVK 100 660 699 16 2003 SOKOLÍK Lukáš Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:29.825 +10
39. 243 POL 100 519 048 82 2002 FRĄTCZAK Radosław Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:30.067 +11
40. 146 NED 101 173 496 71 2003 VAN HOORN Mart Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:30.276 +11
41. 122 SLO 101 115 190 62 2002 VOVK Jaka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:30.306 +11
42. 212 POL 100 589 506 21 2003 CYWIŃSKI Mateusz GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:30.671 +11
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43. 165 POL 100 922 714 34 2002 ŻUREK Jakub KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:31.233 +12
44. 253 SVK 100 460 179 92 2003 KOVÁČ Samuel Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:31.309 +12
45. 114 POL 100 593 973 26 2002 OŚKO Miłosz HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:31.418 +12
46. 74 ITA 100 308 599 26 2003 PELLIZZARI Giulio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:31.458 +12
47. 22 SVK 100 460 441 63 2002 LOHINSKÝ Filip Slovak National Team 00:02:31.723 +12
48. 113 POL 100 830 732 08 2003 RADOSZ Maksymilian HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:31.791 +12
49. 52 AUT 100 350 283 00 2002 HOFBAUER Philipp Austria National Team 00:02:31.802 +12
50. 161 POL 100 551 255 85 2002 SĘDZIELEWSKI Michał KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:31.860 +12
51. 34 HUN 100 846 651 19 2002 NAGY Bendegúz Mátyás Hungarian National Team 00:02:31.888 +12
52. 144 NED 101 193 443 36 2003 VAN DER VEEN Steyn Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:31.906 +12
53. 73 ITA 100 743 083 47 2001 NIERI Alessio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:32.332 +13
54. 92 CZE 100 008 326 65 2001 CAMRDA Karel ATT Investments 00:02:32.605 +13
55. 84 GBR 100 237 100 16 2001 EVANS Louis Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:32.680 +13
56. 174 NED 100 231 120 50 2002 PIJNENBURG Sven Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:32.695 +13
57. 13 POL 100 535 772 25 2002 SZYMACHA Kamil Poland National Team 00:02:32.830 +13
58. 44 CZE 100 473 094 09 2001 KŘENEK Adam Czech National Team 00:02:33.003 +14
59. 15 POL 100 550 798 16 2002 CENTKA Kacper Poland National Team 00:02:33.076 +14
60. 45 CZE 100 473 733 66 2001 VOLTR Martin Czech National Team 00:02:33.191 +14
61. 12 POL 100 559 269 48 2002 SMRECZEK Kacper Poland National Team 00:02:33.230 +14
62. 193 POL 100 549 023 84 2001 OLSZAR Antoni TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:34.203 +15
63. 82 FRA 100 695 513 07 2003 WATTELLE Celestin Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:34.352 +15
64. 33 HUN 100 845 437 66 2003 LEPOLD Zoltán Antal Hungarian National Team 00:02:34.441 +15
65. 232 SWE 100 222 893 68 2001 HÖGLUND August UC Monaco 00:02:34.472 +15
66. 194 POL 100 930 531 91 2002 ŁAPSA Szymon TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:34.536 +15
67. 125 SLO 101 067 631 33 2003 ČERNE Andrej Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:34.574 +15
68. 42 CZE 100 599 317 35 2003 ŠIROKÝ Štěpán Czech National Team 00:02:34.624 +15
69. 234 FIN 100 458 105 55 2001 VAINIO Veeti UC Monaco 00:02:34.639 +15
70. 244 POL 100 539 094 49 2002 TRZĘSOWSKI Konrad Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:34.758 +15
71. 32 HUN 100 579 084 75 2001 HRENKÓ Norbert Hungarian National Team 00:02:34.794 +15
72. 185 UKR 100 907 171 11 2003 SHCHERBAN Yurii Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:02:34.868 +15
73. 123 SLO 100 175 806 26 2003 JEROMEL Vid Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:35.436 +16
74. 241 POL 100 587 792 53 2002 MUSIALIK Jakub Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:35.989 +16
75. 242 POL 100 584 311 64 2003 BOCHENEK Karol Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:36.224 +17
76. 195 POL 100 548 769 24 2003 SKOCZYLAS Łukasz TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:36.945 +17
77. 255 SVK 100 460 524 49 2003 VLČÁK Jakub Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:36.984 +17
78. 41 CZE 100 653 216 02 2002 KOPELENT David Czech National Team 00:02:38.678 +19
79. 25 SVK 100 460 432 54 2002 VANČO Tobias Slovak National Team 00:02:38.980 +19
80. 245 POL 100 546 507 90 2001 POTASZNIK Szymon Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:39.180 +20
81. 254 SVK 100 601 497 81 2003 KUNIC Tomáš Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:43.982 +24
82. 184 POL 100 552 097 54 2003 KOWALCZYK Adrian Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:03:50.195 +1:31
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1. 101 ITA 100 300 238 07 U21 BURATTI Nicolo Cycling Team Friuli ASD 20
2. 91 GER 100 362 083 63 HEMING Mika ATT Investments 19
3. 104 CRO 100 284 056 24 U21 MIHOLJEVIC Fran Cycling Team Friuli ASD 18
4. 223 DEN 100 361 216 69 U21 NJOR Marckus Team IBT-BH CarlRas 17
5. 51 AUT 100 350 257 71 U21 HAJEK Alexander Austria National Team 16
6. 173 NED 100 232 346 15 U21 MAAS Marijn Jegg-DJR Academy 15
7. 221 DEN 100 584 406 62 THOMSEN Frederik Team IBT-BH CarlRas 14
8. 171 NED 100 230 938 62 U21 VAN DEN BROEK Frank Jegg-DJR Academy 13
9. 224 DEN 100 482 926 44 U21 KASPERSEN Kasper Due Team IBT-BH CarlRas 12
10. 211 POL 100 539 538 08 U21 MAJEWSKI Kacper GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 11
11. 132 CAN 100 598 118 00 U21 JULIEN Matisse Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 10
12. 133 CAN 100 562 756 43 JUNEAU Francis Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 9
13. 71 ITA 100 299 321 60 MARCELLUSI Martin Bardiani CSF Faizane 8
14. 105 GBR 100 642 724 83 U21 STOCKWELL Oliver Cycling Team Friuli ASD 7
15. 11 POL 100 153 284 08 PAPIERSKI Damian Poland National Team 6
16. 72 ITA 100 301 021 14 U21 MARTINELLI Alessio Bardiani CSF Faizane 5
17. 93 CZE 100 235 673 44 KAŠPAR Jan ATT Investments 4
18. 231 UKR 100 348 206 57 U21 BILYI Maksym UC Monaco 3
19. 175 NED 100 227 219 29 U21 RASENBERG Martijn Jegg-DJR Academy 2
20. 131 FRA 100 713 818 76 U21 CARPENTIER Florian Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 1
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1. ITA Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:07:04
2. DEN Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:07:06 +02
3. NED Jegg-DJR Academy 00:07:09 +05
4. CZE ATT Investments 00:07:10 +06
5. CAN Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:07:11 +07
6. AUT Austria National Team 00:07:15 +11
7. ITA Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:07:16 +12
8. POL GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:07:18 +14
9. MON UC Monaco 00:07:19 +15
10. SLO Cycling Team Kranj 00:07:24 +20
11. NED Sensa Cycling Team 00:07:25 +21
12. POL HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:07:26 +22
13. POL KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:07:26 +22
14. USA Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:07:29 +25
15. POL Poland National Team 00:07:29 +25
16. POL TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:07:30 +26
17. SVK Slovak National Team 00:07:30 +26
18. HUN Hungarian National Team 00:07:31 +27
19. SVK Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:07:35 +31
20. CZE Czech National Team 00:07:36 +32
21. POL Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:07:39 +35
22. POL Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:07:41 +37
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1. 101 ITA 100 300 238 07 U21 BURATTI Nicolo Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:19
2. 91 GER 100 362 083 63 HEMING Mika ATT Investments 00:02:19 +00
3. 104 CRO 100 284 056 24 U21 MIHOLJEVIC Fran Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:21 +02
4. 223 DEN 100 361 216 69 U21 NJOR Marckus Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:22 +03
5. 51 AUT 100 350 257 71 U21 HAJEK Alexander Austria National Team 00:02:22 +03
6. 173 NED 100 232 346 15 U21 MAAS Marijn Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:22 +03
7. 221 DEN 100 584 406 62 THOMSEN Frederik Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:22 +03
8. 171 NED 100 230 938 62 U21 VAN DEN BROEK Frank Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:22 +03
9. 224 DEN 100 482 926 44 U21 KASPERSEN Kasper Due Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:22 +03
10. 211 POL 100 539 538 08 U21 MAJEWSKI Kacper GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:23 +04
11. 132 CAN 100 598 118 00 U21 JULIEN Matisse Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:23 +04
12. 133 CAN 100 562 756 43 JUNEAU Francis Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:23 +04
13. 71 ITA 100 299 321 60 MARCELLUSI Martin Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:23 +04
14. 105 GBR 100 642 724 83 U21 STOCKWELL Oliver Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:24 +05
15. 11 POL 100 153 284 08 PAPIERSKI Damian Poland National Team 00:02:24 +05
16. 72 ITA 100 301 021 14 U21 MARTINELLI Alessio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:24 +05
17. 93 CZE 100 235 673 44 KAŠPAR Jan ATT Investments 00:02:25 +06
18. 231 UKR 100 348 206 57 U21 BILYI Maksym UC Monaco 00:02:25 +06
19. 175 NED 100 227 219 29 U21 RASENBERG Martijn Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:25 +06
20. 131 FRA 100 713 818 76 U21 CARPENTIER Florian Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:25 +06
21. 103 ITA 100 319 677 46 U21 DE CASSAN Davide Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:25 +06
22. 31 HUN 100 236 498 93 U21 SZIJÁRTÓ Zétény Hungarian National Team 00:02:26 +07
23. 233 LAT 100 521 844 65 U21 BELOHVOSCIKS Kristians UC Monaco 00:02:26 +07
24. 55 AUT 100 350 225 39 U21 SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian Austria National Team 00:02:26 +07
25. 95 CZE 100 235 618 86 ROTTER Michal ATT Investments 00:02:26 +07
26. 162 POL 100 592 411 16 U21 MACIEJUK Kacper KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:26 +07
27. 225 DEN 100 538 266 94 U21 ANDREASSON Sebastian Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:26 +07
28. 121 SLO 100 176 156 85 U21 ZIHERL Luka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:26 +07
29. 111 POL 100 562 665 49 U21 GIERYK Kacper HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:27 +08
30. 135 CAN 100 598 981 87 U21 RIVARD Nicolas Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:27 +08
31. 94 CZE 100 472 249 37 U21 STRÁNSKÝ Matěj ATT Investments 00:02:27 +08
32. 141 NED 100 228 487 36 DEELSTRA Huub Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:27 +08
33. 191 POL 100 534 437 48 BIENIEK Damian TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:27 +08
34. 134 CAN 100 527 705 09 MILES Carson Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:27 +08
35. 54 AUT 101 080 884 94 U21 PUTZ Sebastian Austria National Team 00:02:27 +08
36. 213 POL 100 546 678 67 U21 LEWANDOWSKI Radosław GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:27 +08
37. 115 POL 100 593 891 41 U21 POMORSKI Michał HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:28 +09
38. 143 NED 100 227 943 74 TEN BOSKE Kars Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:28 +09
39. 222 DEN 100 507 633 16 U21 THORØE-HANSEN Nicholas Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:28 +09
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40. 214 POL 100 584 611 73 U21 KRUKOWSKI Aleksander GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:28 +09
41. 172 NED 100 987 430 51 U21 DE JONG Nino Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:28 +09
42. 85 BEL 100 883 413 18 U21 GODTS Kobe Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:28 +09
43. 124 SRB 100 550 976 00 U21 TURKULOV Luka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:28 +09
44. 102 ITA 100 301 205 04 U21 DEBIASI Andrea Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:28 +09
45. 235 SWE 100 307 379 67 U21 TESSIORE Tommaso UC Monaco 00:02:28 +09
46. 21 SVK 100 460 565 90 U21 NAGY Simon Slovak National Team 00:02:29 +10
47. 183 POL 100 550 805 23 RAJTAK Mateusz Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:02:29 +10
48. 163 POL 100 550 984 08 ZARĘBSKI Marcin KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:29 +10
49. 75 ITA 100 292 623 55 U21 PINARELLO Alessandro Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:29 +10
50. 83 BEL 100 649 439 08 U21 CEURENS Robbe Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:29 +10
51. 252 SVK 100 660 699 16 U21 SOKOLÍK Lukáš Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:29 +10
52. 192 POL 100 235 678 49 MIERZYŃSKI Piotr TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:29 +10
53. 243 POL 100 519 048 82 U21 FRĄTCZAK Radosław Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:30 +11
54. 146 NED 101 173 496 71 U21 VAN HOORN Mart Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:30 +11
55. 122 SLO 101 115 190 62 U21 VOVK Jaka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:30 +11
56. 212 POL 100 589 506 21 U21 CYWIŃSKI Mateusz GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:30 +11
57. 23 SVK 100 460 382 04 LÍŠKA Andrej Slovak National Team 00:02:30 +11
58. 43 CZE 100 480 066 94 KMÍNEK Vojtěch Czech National Team 00:02:30 +11
59. 165 POL 100 922 714 34 U21 ŻUREK Jakub KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:31 +12
60. 253 SVK 100 460 179 92 U21 KOVÁČ Samuel Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:31 +12
61. 114 POL 100 593 973 26 U21 OŚKO Miłosz HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:31 +12
62. 74 ITA 100 308 599 26 U21 PELLIZZARI Giulio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:31 +12
63. 22 SVK 100 460 441 63 U21 LOHINSKÝ Filip Slovak National Team 00:02:31 +12
64. 113 POL 100 830 732 08 U21 RADOSZ Maksymilian HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:31 +12
65. 52 AUT 100 350 283 00 U21 HOFBAUER Philipp Austria National Team 00:02:31 +12
66. 161 POL 100 551 255 85 U21 SĘDZIELEWSKI Michał KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:31 +12
67. 34 HUN 100 846 651 19 U21 NAGY Bendegúz Mátyás Hungarian National Team 00:02:31 +12
68. 144 NED 101 193 443 36 U21 VAN DER VEEN Steyn Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:31 +12
69. 73 ITA 100 743 083 47 U21 NIERI Alessio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:32 +13
70. 145 NED 100 483 836 81 STEMAN Jip Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:32 +13
71. 92 CZE 100 008 326 65 U21 CAMRDA Karel ATT Investments 00:02:32 +13
72. 84 GBR 100 237 100 16 U21 EVANS Louis Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:32 +13
73. 174 NED 100 231 120 50 U21 PIJNENBURG Sven Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:32 +13
74. 13 POL 100 535 772 25 U21 SZYMACHA Kamil Poland National Team 00:02:32 +13
75. 44 CZE 100 473 094 09 U21 KŘENEK Adam Czech National Team 00:02:33 +14
76. 15 POL 100 550 798 16 U21 CENTKA Kacper Poland National Team 00:02:33 +14
77. 45 CZE 100 473 733 66 U21 VOLTR Martin Czech National Team 00:02:33 +14
78. 12 POL 100 559 269 48 U21 SMRECZEK Kacper Poland National Team 00:02:33 +14
79. 193 POL 100 549 023 84 U21 OLSZAR Antoni TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:34 +15
80. 82 FRA 100 695 513 07 U21 WATTELLE Celestin Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:34 +15
81. 81 GBR 100 238 947 20 SMITH Nathan Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:34 +15
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82. 33 HUN 100 845 437 66 U21 LEPOLD Zoltán Antal Hungarian National Team 00:02:34 +15
83. 232 SWE 100 222 893 68 U21 HÖGLUND August UC Monaco 00:02:34 +15
84. 194 POL 100 930 531 91 U21 ŁAPSA Szymon TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:34 +15
85. 125 SLO 101 067 631 33 U21 ČERNE Andrej Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:34 +15
86. 42 CZE 100 599 317 35 U21 ŠIROKÝ Štěpán Czech National Team 00:02:34 +15
87. 234 FIN 100 458 105 55 U21 VAINIO Veeti UC Monaco 00:02:34 +15
88. 244 POL 100 539 094 49 U21 TRZĘSOWSKI Konrad Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:34 +15
89. 32 HUN 100 579 084 75 U21 HRENKÓ Norbert Hungarian National Team 00:02:34 +15
90. 185 UKR 100 907 171 11 U21 SHCHERBAN Yurii Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:02:34 +15
91. 53 AUT 100 350 849 81 MESSNER Martin Austria National Team 00:02:34 +15
92. 251 SVK 100 460 240 56 GAVENDA Martin Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:35 +16
93. 123 SLO 100 175 806 26 U21 JEROMEL Vid Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:35 +16
94. 241 POL 100 587 792 53 U21 MUSIALIK Jakub Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:35 +16
95. 242 POL 100 584 311 64 U21 BOCHENEK Karol Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:36 +17
96. 24 SVK 100 461 053 93 VRÁBEL Radovan Slovak National Team 00:02:36 +17
97. 195 POL 100 548 769 24 U21 SKOCZYLAS Łukasz TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:36 +17
98. 255 SVK 100 460 524 49 U21 VLČÁK Jakub Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:36 +17
99. 14 POL 100 489 537 59 DOMIN Krzysztof Poland National Team 00:02:38 +19
100. 181 POL 100 545 375 25 FIJAK Jan Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:02:38 +19
101. 41 CZE 100 653 216 02 U21 KOPELENT David Czech National Team 00:02:38 +19
102. 25 SVK 100 460 432 54 U21 VANČO Tobias Slovak National Team 00:02:38 +19
103. 245 POL 100 546 507 90 U21 POTASZNIK Szymon Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:39 +20
104. 254 SVK 100 601 497 81 U21 KUNIC Tomáš Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:43 +24
105. 184 POL 100 552 097 54 U21 KOWALCZYK Adrian Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:03:50 +1:31

PROLOGUE - 2022-04-29 Budapest Csepel (HUN)
GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION "IN MEMORY OF WACŁAW FELCZAK"

RANK BIB UCI ID SURNAME, NAME TEAM TIME GAP

2022-04-30 www.wynikizawodow.eu - obsługa imprez sportowych - pomiar czasu - biuro zawodów - 503 143 095 Strona / Page 3 / 3



1. 101 ITA 100 300 238 07 2001 BURATTI Nicolo Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:19
2. 104 CRO 100 284 056 24 2002 MIHOLJEVIC Fran Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:21 +02
3. 223 DEN 100 361 216 69 2001 NJOR Marckus Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:22 +03
4. 51 AUT 100 350 257 71 2003 HAJEK Alexander Austria National Team 00:02:22 +03
5. 173 NED 100 232 346 15 2002 MAAS Marijn Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:22 +03
6. 171 NED 100 230 938 62 2001 VAN DEN BROEK Frank Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:22 +03
7. 224 DEN 100 482 926 44 2002 KASPERSEN Kasper Due Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:22 +03
8. 211 POL 100 539 538 08 2002 MAJEWSKI Kacper GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:23 +04
9. 132 CAN 100 598 118 00 2003 JULIEN Matisse Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:23 +04
10. 105 GBR 100 642 724 83 2002 STOCKWELL Oliver Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:24 +05
11. 72 ITA 100 301 021 14 2001 MARTINELLI Alessio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:24 +05
12. 231 UKR 100 348 206 57 2001 BILYI Maksym UC Monaco 00:02:25 +06
13. 175 NED 100 227 219 29 2001 RASENBERG Martijn Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:25 +06
14. 131 FRA 100 713 818 76 2002 CARPENTIER Florian Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:25 +06
15. 103 ITA 100 319 677 46 2002 DE CASSAN Davide Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:25 +06
16. 31 HUN 100 236 498 93 2003 SZIJÁRTÓ Zétény Hungarian National Team 00:02:26 +07
17. 233 LAT 100 521 844 65 2002 BELOHVOSCIKS Kristians UC Monaco 00:02:26 +07
18. 55 AUT 100 350 225 39 2001 SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian Austria National Team 00:02:26 +07
19. 162 POL 100 592 411 16 2003 MACIEJUK Kacper KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:26 +07
20. 225 DEN 100 538 266 94 2002 ANDREASSON Sebastian Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:26 +07
21. 121 SLO 100 176 156 85 2002 ZIHERL Luka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:26 +07
22. 111 POL 100 562 665 49 2003 GIERYK Kacper HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:27 +08
23. 135 CAN 100 598 981 87 2001 RIVARD Nicolas Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:02:27 +08
24. 94 CZE 100 472 249 37 2003 STRÁNSKÝ Matěj ATT Investments 00:02:27 +08
25. 54 AUT 101 080 884 94 2003 PUTZ Sebastian Austria National Team 00:02:27 +08
26. 213 POL 100 546 678 67 2002 LEWANDOWSKI Radosław GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:27 +08
27. 115 POL 100 593 891 41 2003 POMORSKI Michał HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:28 +09
28. 222 DEN 100 507 633 16 2001 THORØE-HANSEN Nicholas Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:02:28 +09
29. 214 POL 100 584 611 73 2002 KRUKOWSKI Aleksander GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:28 +09
30. 172 NED 100 987 430 51 2003 DE JONG Nino Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:28 +09
31. 85 BEL 100 883 413 18 2002 GODTS Kobe Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:28 +09
32. 124 SRB 100 550 976 00 2003 TURKULOV Luka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:28 +09
33. 102 ITA 100 301 205 04 2001 DEBIASI Andrea Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:02:28 +09
34. 235 SWE 100 307 379 67 2003 TESSIORE Tommaso UC Monaco 00:02:28 +09
35. 21 SVK 100 460 565 90 2001 NAGY Simon Slovak National Team 00:02:29 +10
36. 75 ITA 100 292 623 55 2003 PINARELLO Alessandro Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:29 +10
37. 83 BEL 100 649 439 08 2001 CEURENS Robbe Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:29 +10
38. 252 SVK 100 660 699 16 2003 SOKOLÍK Lukáš Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:29 +10
39. 243 POL 100 519 048 82 2002 FRĄTCZAK Radosław Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:30 +11
40. 146 NED 101 173 496 71 2003 VAN HOORN Mart Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:30 +11
41. 122 SLO 101 115 190 62 2002 VOVK Jaka Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:30 +11

PROLOGUE - 2022-04-29 Budapest Csepel (HUN)
GENERAL U21 CLASSIFICATION "MAŁOPOLSKA"

RANK BIB UCI ID YoB SURNAME, NAME TEAM TIME GAP

2022-04-30 www.wynikizawodow.eu - obsługa imprez sportowych - pomiar czasu - biuro zawodów - 503 143 095 Strona / Page 1 / 2



42. 212 POL 100 589 506 21 2003 CYWIŃSKI Mateusz GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:02:30 +11
43. 165 POL 100 922 714 34 2002 ŻUREK Jakub KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:31 +12
44. 253 SVK 100 460 179 92 2003 KOVÁČ Samuel Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:31 +12
45. 114 POL 100 593 973 26 2002 OŚKO Miłosz HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:31 +12
46. 74 ITA 100 308 599 26 2003 PELLIZZARI Giulio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:31 +12
47. 22 SVK 100 460 441 63 2002 LOHINSKÝ Filip Slovak National Team 00:02:31 +12
48. 113 POL 100 830 732 08 2003 RADOSZ Maksymilian HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:02:31 +12
49. 52 AUT 100 350 283 00 2002 HOFBAUER Philipp Austria National Team 00:02:31 +12
50. 161 POL 100 551 255 85 2002 SĘDZIELEWSKI Michał KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:02:31 +12
51. 34 HUN 100 846 651 19 2002 NAGY Bendegúz Mátyás Hungarian National Team 00:02:31 +12
52. 144 NED 101 193 443 36 2003 VAN DER VEEN Steyn Sensa Cycling Team 00:02:31 +12
53. 73 ITA 100 743 083 47 2001 NIERI Alessio Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:02:32 +13
54. 92 CZE 100 008 326 65 2001 CAMRDA Karel ATT Investments 00:02:32 +13
55. 84 GBR 100 237 100 16 2001 EVANS Louis Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:32 +13
56. 174 NED 100 231 120 50 2002 PIJNENBURG Sven Jegg-DJR Academy 00:02:32 +13
57. 13 POL 100 535 772 25 2002 SZYMACHA Kamil Poland National Team 00:02:32 +13
58. 44 CZE 100 473 094 09 2001 KŘENEK Adam Czech National Team 00:02:33 +14
59. 15 POL 100 550 798 16 2002 CENTKA Kacper Poland National Team 00:02:33 +14
60. 45 CZE 100 473 733 66 2001 VOLTR Martin Czech National Team 00:02:33 +14
61. 12 POL 100 559 269 48 2002 SMRECZEK Kacper Poland National Team 00:02:33 +14
62. 193 POL 100 549 023 84 2001 OLSZAR Antoni TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:34 +15
63. 82 FRA 100 695 513 07 2003 WATTELLE Celestin Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:02:34 +15
64. 33 HUN 100 845 437 66 2003 LEPOLD Zoltán Antal Hungarian National Team 00:02:34 +15
65. 232 SWE 100 222 893 68 2001 HÖGLUND August UC Monaco 00:02:34 +15
66. 194 POL 100 930 531 91 2002 ŁAPSA Szymon TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:34 +15
67. 125 SLO 101 067 631 33 2003 ČERNE Andrej Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:34 +15
68. 42 CZE 100 599 317 35 2003 ŠIROKÝ Štěpán Czech National Team 00:02:34 +15
69. 234 FIN 100 458 105 55 2001 VAINIO Veeti UC Monaco 00:02:34 +15
70. 244 POL 100 539 094 49 2002 TRZĘSOWSKI Konrad Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:34 +15
71. 32 HUN 100 579 084 75 2001 HRENKÓ Norbert Hungarian National Team 00:02:34 +15
72. 185 UKR 100 907 171 11 2003 SHCHERBAN Yurii Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:02:34 +15
73. 123 SLO 100 175 806 26 2003 JEROMEL Vid Cycling Team Kranj 00:02:35 +16
74. 241 POL 100 587 792 53 2002 MUSIALIK Jakub Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:35 +16
75. 242 POL 100 584 311 64 2003 BOCHENEK Karol Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:36 +17
76. 195 POL 100 548 769 24 2003 SKOCZYLAS Łukasz TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:02:36 +17
77. 255 SVK 100 460 524 49 2003 VLČÁK Jakub Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:36 +17
78. 41 CZE 100 653 216 02 2002 KOPELENT David Czech National Team 00:02:38 +19
79. 25 SVK 100 460 432 54 2002 VANČO Tobias Slovak National Team 00:02:38 +19
80. 245 POL 100 546 507 90 2001 POTASZNIK Szymon Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:02:39 +20
81. 254 SVK 100 601 497 81 2003 KUNIC Tomáš Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:02:43 +24
82. 184 POL 100 552 097 54 2003 KOWALCZYK Adrian Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:03:50 +1:31
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1. 101 ITA 100 300 238 07 U21 BURATTI Nicolo Cycling Team Friuli ASD 20
2. 91 GER 100 362 083 63 HEMING Mika ATT Investments 19
3. 104 CRO 100 284 056 24 U21 MIHOLJEVIC Fran Cycling Team Friuli ASD 18
4. 223 DEN 100 361 216 69 U21 NJOR Marckus Team IBT-BH CarlRas 17
5. 51 AUT 100 350 257 71 U21 HAJEK Alexander Austria National Team 16
6. 173 NED 100 232 346 15 U21 MAAS Marijn Jegg-DJR Academy 15
7. 221 DEN 100 584 406 62 THOMSEN Frederik Team IBT-BH CarlRas 14
8. 171 NED 100 230 938 62 U21 VAN DEN BROEK Frank Jegg-DJR Academy 13
9. 224 DEN 100 482 926 44 U21 KASPERSEN Kasper Due Team IBT-BH CarlRas 12
10. 211 POL 100 539 538 08 U21 MAJEWSKI Kacper GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 11
11. 132 CAN 100 598 118 00 U21 JULIEN Matisse Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 10
12. 133 CAN 100 562 756 43 JUNEAU Francis Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 9
13. 71 ITA 100 299 321 60 MARCELLUSI Martin Bardiani CSF Faizane 8
14. 105 GBR 100 642 724 83 U21 STOCKWELL Oliver Cycling Team Friuli ASD 7
15. 11 POL 100 153 284 08 PAPIERSKI Damian Poland National Team 6
16. 72 ITA 100 301 021 14 U21 MARTINELLI Alessio Bardiani CSF Faizane 5
17. 93 CZE 100 235 673 44 KAŠPAR Jan ATT Investments 4
18. 231 UKR 100 348 206 57 U21 BILYI Maksym UC Monaco 3
19. 175 NED 100 227 219 29 U21 RASENBERG Martijn Jegg-DJR Academy 2
20. 131 FRA 100 713 818 76 U21 CARPENTIER Florian Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 1
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1. ITA Cycling Team Friuli ASD 00:07:04
2. DEN Team IBT-BH CarlRas 00:07:06 +02
3. NED Jegg-DJR Academy 00:07:09 +05
4. CZE ATT Investments 00:07:10 +06
5. CAN Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project 00:07:11 +07
6. AUT Austria National Team 00:07:15 +11
7. ITA Bardiani CSF Faizane 00:07:16 +12
8. POL GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier 00:07:18 +14
9. MON UC Monaco 00:07:19 +15
10. SLO Cycling Team Kranj 00:07:24 +20
11. NED Sensa Cycling Team 00:07:25 +21
12. POL HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski 00:07:26 +22
13. POL KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy 00:07:26 +22
14. POL Poland National Team 00:07:29 +25
15. USA Team Novo Nordisk Development 00:07:29 +25
16. SVK Slovak National Team 00:07:30 +26
17. POL TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów 00:07:30 +26
18. HUN Hungarian National Team 00:07:31 +27
19. SVK Cycling Academy Trenčín 00:07:35 +31
20. CZE Czech National Team 00:07:36 +32
21. POL Klub Kolarski Tarnovia 00:07:39 +35
22. POL Luks Trójka Piaseczno 00:07:41 +37

PROLOGUE - 2022-04-29 Budapest Csepel (HUN)
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1 ITA Cycling Team Friuli ASD
2 CZE ATT Investments
3 DEN Team IBT-BH CarlRas
4 AUT Austria National Team
5 NED Jegg-DJR Academy
6 POL GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier
7 CAN Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project
8 ITA Bardiani CSF Faizane
9 POL Poland National Team
10 MON UC Monaco
11 HUN Hungarian National Team
12 POL KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy

13 SLO Cycling Team Kranj
14 POL HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski
15 NED Sensa Cycling Team
16 POL TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów

17 USA Team Novo Nordisk Development
18 SVK Slovak National Team
19 POL Luks Trójka Piaseczno
20 SVK Cycling Academy Trenčín

21 POL Klub Kolarski Tarnovia
22 CZE Czech National Team

PROLOGUE - 2022-04-29 Budapest Csepel (HUN)
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GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION "IN MEMORY OF WACŁAW FELCZAK"

GENERAL U21 CLASSIFICATION "MAŁOPOLSKA"

GENERAL POINTS CLASSIFICATION "POLISH TOURISM ORGANIZATION"

GENERAL SPRINT CLASSIFICATION "LOTTO"

GENERAL MOUNTAIN  CLASSIFICATION "PRESOV REGION"

GENERAL TEAM CLASSIFICATION "GRUPA AZOTY"

(101) Buratti Nicolo - Cycling Team Friuli ASD

(91) Heming Mika - ATT Investments

(104) Miholjevic Fran - Cycling Team Friuli ASD

(223) Njor Marckus - Team IBT-BH CarlRas

(101) Buratti Nicolo - Cycling Team Friuli ASD

Cycling Team Friuli ASD

wearer: (51) Hajek Alexander - Austria National Team

PROLOGUE - 2022-04-29 Budapest Csepel (HUN)
JERSEY HOLDES AFTER STAGE
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Poland National Team
11 PAPIERSKI Damian +05
12 * SMRECZEK Kacper +14
13 * SZYMACHA Kamil +13
14 DOMIN Krzysztof +19
15 * CENTKA Kacper +14

Slovak National Team
21 * NAGY Simon +10
22 * LOHINSKÝ Filip +12
23 LÍŠKA Andrej +11
24 VRÁBEL Radovan +17
25 * VANČO Tobias +19

Hungarian National Team
31 * SZIJÁRTÓ Zétény +07
32 * HRENKÓ Norbert +15
33 * LEPOLD Zoltán Antal +15
34 * NAGY Bendegúz Mátyás +12

Czech National Team
41 * KOPELENT David +19
42 * ŠIROKÝ Štěpán +15
43 KMÍNEK Vojtěch +11
44 * KŘENEK Adam +14
45 * VOLTR Martin +14

Austria National Team
51 * HAJEK Alexander +03
52 * HOFBAUER Philipp +12
53 MESSNER Martin +15
54 * PUTZ Sebastian +08
55 * SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian +07

Bardiani CSF Faizane
71 MARCELLUSI Martin +04
72 * MARTINELLI Alessio +05
73 * NIERI Alessio +13
74 * PELLIZZARI Giulio +12
75 * PINARELLO Alessandro +10

Team Novo Nordisk Development
81 SMITH Nathan +15
82 * WATTELLE Celestin +15
83 * CEURENS Robbe +10
84 * EVANS Louis +13
85 * GODTS Kobe +09

ATT Investments
91 HEMING Mika +00
92 * CAMRDA Karel +13

93 KAŠPAR Jan +06
94 * STRÁNSKÝ Matěj +08
95 ROTTER Michal +07

Cycling Team Friuli ASD
101 * BURATTI Nicolo
102 * DEBIASI Andrea +09
103 * DE CASSAN Davide +06
104 * MIHOLJEVIC Fran +02
105 * STOCKWELL Oliver +05

HRE Mazowsze Serce Polski
111 * GIERYK Kacper +08
113 * RADOSZ Maksymilian +12
114 * OŚKO Miłosz +12
115 * POMORSKI Michał +09

Cycling Team Kranj
121 * ZIHERL Luka +07
122 * VOVK Jaka +11
123 * JEROMEL Vid +16
124 * TURKULOV Luka +09
125 * ČERNE Andrej +15

Premier Tech U23 Cycling Project
131 * CARPENTIER Florian +06
132 * JULIEN Matisse +04
133 JUNEAU Francis +04
134 MILES Carson +08
135 * RIVARD Nicolas +08

Sensa Cycling Team
141 DEELSTRA Huub +08
143 TEN BOSKE Kars +09
144 * VAN DER VEEN Steyn +12
145 STEMAN Jip +13
146 * VAN HOORN Mart +11

KS Pogoń Mostostal Puławy

161 * SĘDZIELEWSKI Michał +12
162 * MACIEJUK Kacper +07
163 ZARĘBSKI Marcin +10
165 * ŻUREK Jakub +12

Jegg-DJR Academy
171 * VAN DEN BROEK Frank +03
172 * DE JONG Nino +09
173 * MAAS Marijn +03
174 * PIJNENBURG Sven +13
175 * RASENBERG Martijn +06

Luks Trójka Piaseczno
181 FIJAK Jan +19
183 RAJTAK Mateusz +10
184 * KOWALCZYK Adrian +1:31
185 * SHCHERBAN Yurii +15

TC Chrobry SCOTT Głogów

191 BIENIEK Damian +08
192 MIERZYŃSKI Piotr +10
193 * OLSZAR Antoni +15
194 * ŁAPSA Szymon +15
195 * SKOCZYLAS Łukasz +17

GKS Cartusia w Kartuzach Bike Atelier
211 * MAJEWSKI Kacper +04
212 * CYWIŃSKI Mateusz +11
213 * LEWANDOWSKI Radosław +08
214 * KRUKOWSKI Aleksander +09

Team IBT-BH CarlRas
221 THOMSEN Frederik +03
222 * THORØE-HANSEN Nicholas +09
223 * NJOR Marckus +03
224 * KASPERSEN Kasper Due +03
225 * ANDREASSON Sebastian +07

UC Monaco
231 * BILYI Maksym +06
232 * HÖGLUND August +15
233 * BELOHVOSCIKS Kristians +07
234 * VAINIO Veeti +15
235 * TESSIORE Tommaso +09

Klub Kolarski Tarnovia
241 * MUSIALIK Jakub +16
242 * BOCHENEK Karol +17
243 * FRĄTCZAK Radosław +11
244 * TRZĘSOWSKI Konrad +15
245 * POTASZNIK Szymon +20

Cycling Academy Trenčín

251 GAVENDA Martin +16
252 * SOKOLÍK Lukáš +10
253 * KOVÁČ Samuel +12
254 * KUNIC Tomáš +24
255 * VLČÁK Jakub +17

PROLOGUE - 2022-04-29 Budapest Csepel (HUN)
SHORT START LIST

BIB SURNAME, NAME GAP BIB SURNAME, NAME GAP BIB SURNAME, NAME GAP
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